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Fradulent Weights and Scales in Delhi

449. Shri D C. Sharma. Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state

(a) the number of shopkeepers in Delhy detected using fraudulent weights and scales during 1958,

{b) the number of such shopkeepers detected during 1952 so far, and
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{(c) the number of those convicted?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
(a) 1061

(b) 464 (upto 31-10-39)

(¢) 996 in 1858 and 392 m 1959,
(upto 31-10-58)

Forward Markets

450, Shri Oza: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state

(a) how many applications are pend'ng for recognmtion of forward markets, and

(b) what 1s the number of markets and commodities covered so far?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo)* (a) Seven

(b) Thirtynine
commodities

Large Scale and Small Scale Industries

markets and 13

451. Shri Khimji: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state

(a) the number of large scale industrial establishments in India,

(b) the number of medium and small scale industries m India; and

(c) how many new factories, both in the large and small scale sectors, have been built 1n the year 1958 and first half of 1959”

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a) to (¢) No precise information 1s available on these matteis

Transfer of Berubar: to Pakistan

452 Shri N, R. Muniswamy: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the statement 1laid 1n reply to Starred Question No 38 on the 3rd August, 1959 and state the latest postion of the hearing on Government’s reference to Supreme Court in regard to the proposed tramsfer of

